Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM O PATENTS ON	īLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
3.	A. Name of conveying parties: 1. Jean BRUN 2. Régis TAILLEFER B. Additional name(s) of conveying A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: [ALL]: AL	y party(ies) attached? Yes No Morger Change of Name	COMMI ATOM ENER 25 RUE "LE P F-75015	address of receiving party: ISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE MIQUE ET AUX RGIES ALTERNATIVES LEBLANC, BATIMENT ONANT D", PARIS, FRANCE I name(s) & address(cs) attached? □Ycs ⊠ No					
4.	A. Patent Application No. 13/229,021 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: METHOD FOR PRODUCING CHIP ELEMENTS EQUIPPED								
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: William P. Berridge Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 320856 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-836	E, PLC 0 0-4850 36-6400	Total number of Please chatotal fee (3) Credit any over	S applications and patents involved: 1 rge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 7 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. rpayment or charge any underpayment to the them is the second of the s					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belt original document. William P. Berridge, Registration No. Vitaliy L. Orekhov, Registration No.	30,024		and any attached copy is a true copy of the September 23, 2011					

PATENT REEL: 026988 FRAME: 0744

RECORDED: 09/23/2011

ASSIGNMENT

	•	(1)	Jean BRUN	COL ATAIL					
(1-8)) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Régis TAILLE	ER					
		(3)							
		(4)							
		each to	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Commissariat à	PEnare	rie Atomious st s	ur Prougles Alte			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	The state of the s						
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives,						
		the er inven conti	namer designated as the A dire right, title and intere- tion, and in all application mation, international, con- sions, reissues and reexan	st for the ns for pat ifirmation	United States of Amer ent including any and 1, substitute and reissu	ica as defined in 35 U. all provisional, non-pro e application(s), and al	S.C. §100, in the prisional, I Letters Patent		
(11)	Insert	(11)							
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	for w	METHOD FO EQUIPPED They Docket No. In the undersigned has an date herewith or	<u>ան</u> 1505	16 WIRE		GROOVES		
(12)	Insert Date of	(15)							
	Signing of Application	(12)	on						
(13)	Alternative Identification for Illed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial	ı	13/229,	021			
		filed	September 9, 2011						
and pate applicat: Assigned claims of reexami Patents of full righ and agre identific recordati	1) Each undersigned agrees fons for the invention, and an ents as the Assignee may deer 2) Each undersigned agrees fon or continuation or division in the income agrees of the income agrant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authorist the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bine 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary of ion of this document.	y patentian necession necession in thereof to execute to execute to perform to perform said from said herein a ding on it grants the desirability.	s) issuing thereon, and a ary. It all papers necessary it, or any patent or reissue vidence and going forwate all papers and documention for Protection of a mall affirmative acts we patent to the Assignee requests the Commission d application(s) to the sassigned, and that he has aim and his heirs, success the firm of Oller & Ber all in order to comply with the arresponding to the comply with the sassigned.	lso to exc a connect applicate and lindustrial industrial hich may ner of the ld Assign not exect sors, assi RIDGE, P th the rul	tion with any interfer- tion with any interfer- tion based thereon, for uch interference, perform any act which I Property or similar a be necessary to obta U.S. Patent and Trad ace, as Assignce of the ted, and will not exce gus and legal represent to the power to inser- tes of the United State	ments in connection we can which may be do to the invention, and to may be necessary in agreements. In maintain or confirmant Office to issue a catire Interest, and coute, any agreements intatives. It on this assignment as a Patent and Tradema	ith such applications clared concerning any cooperate with the connection with n by relssue or any and all Letters ovenants that he has n conflict herewith,		
Date .	25 08 60 44	,	Inventor Sign		_Jean BRUN		(SEAL)		
Date	25 08 2011	-	Inventor Sign	•	Régis TAILEÉ	FER	(SEAL)		
Date	<u> </u>		Inventor Sign	•			(SEAL)		
** 4									
Date _	TH		Inventor Sign	•			(SEAL)		
ncither, t	This assignment should prefe hon it should be signed befor	erably be o at loast	TWO Witnesses who also	sign here	ic if within the U.S.A.	. (b) a U.S. Consul if a	outside the U.S.A. If		
	2 3 6 05 2 2			tness	oure /	*************			
Date [25 -08- 2011		W	tness F <u>l</u>	num AS				

PATENT

REEL: 026988 FRAME: 0745